

SL Green Realty Corp. To Hold Annual Institutional Investor Meeting On Monday, December 9, 2002

New York, NY - November 25, 2002 - SL Green Realty Corp. (NYSE: SLG) today announced they will hold their Annual Institutional Investor Meeting on Monday, December 9, 2002. The presentations will begin at 12:45 p.m. and will last approximately 1 hour and thirty minutes. Interested investors can access a live audio webcast of the presentation and slide materials at www.slgreen.com. A replay will also be available on the SL Green website for 30 days following the date of the meeting.

SL Green Realty is a self-administered and self-managed real estate investment trust ("REIT") that primarily owns, manages, leases, acquires and repositions office properties in Manhattan.

To receive SL Green's latest news release and other corporate documents via FAX at no cost, please contact the Investor Relations office at (212) 216-1601. All releases and supplemental data can also be downloaded directly from the SL Green website at: www.slgreen.com.